
APPROPRIATION ORDIN~~CE 85-3 

To Specially Appropriate from the Parks and Recreation Fund Expenditures 
Not Otherwise Appropriated by the City of Bloomington 

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate 
more money than was appropriated in the annual budget; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE CONMON COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF BLOO!'IINGTON, l"!ONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT: 

SECTION I. For the expenses of said municipal corporation, the following 
additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart from 
the fund herein named and for the purpose herein specified, subject to the 
laws governing the same: 

PARKS AND RECREATION FUND 

#111 
#121 
#222 
#231 
#242 
#353 
# 43 
#317 

Salaries & Wages 
FICA 
Chemicals 
Other Repair Supplies 
Other Supplies 
Water 
Capital Improvement 
Consultants 

At10UNT REQUESTED 

$5,047.00 
353.00 

2,327.00 
1,400.00 

350.00 
648.00 

. 16,000.00 
10,000.00 

Al'10UNT GRANTED 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $36,125.00 

SECTION II. 'f·his ordinance shall be in full force and effect from 
and after its passage by the Corrrnon Council and approval by the ~·layor. 

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, 
Monroe County, Indiana, upon this .:3. day of ~ , 1985. 

ATTES'£: 

/loo. a . ..dw.,/ 
PATRICIA GROSS, President 
Bloomington common Council 

yor of the City 

~~...,( 
of Bloomington, Monroe County, 

, 1985. 

~t}n~~ 
TOl'1ILEA ALLISON, Mayor 
City of Bloomington 

SYNOPSIS 

1 1985. 

This appropriation ordinance provides for installation and operation of a 
water slide at Bryan Park Pool and for an energy audit of Frank Southern 
Center. The total amount of the water slide appropriation is $26,125.00 with 
annual costs covered by generated revenues; the cost of the energy audit is 
$10,000 with 50% of the cost provided by federal matching funds. 




